FORM PTO-1595	_{∽r} 02-2	5-1999	·	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMEN
(Rev. 6-93)			ET	Patent and Trademark O
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)				
Tab settings	- 1009	73290	d origina	al documents or copy thereof.
 Name of conveying party(ies): 				eceiving party(ies)
Ali R. Safabakhsh and		Name:	Quad	l Systems Corporatio
John J. Kilgarriff		Internal Address:		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	🛛 Yes 🕱 No			
3. Nature of conveyance:				
🛛 Assignment	Merger	Street Addres	ss:	
Security Agreement Change of Name		2504	Marylar	nd Road
		City: Willow Grove State: PA ZIP: 19030		
Other		City		
Execution Date: 9 May 1997	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🛛 Yes 🕱 No			
4. Application number(s) or patent number((s):			
If this document is being filed together w	with a naw application	the execution dat	a of the on	alighting in:
If this document is being filed together w	with a new application	, the execution date	e or the app	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 08/85		B. Patent No	o.(s)	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 08/85	3,877 May 1997		o.(s)	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 08/85	May 1997	B. Patent No	o.(s)	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 08/85		B. Patent No	o.(s)	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 08/85	May 1997 Additional numbers atta	B. Patent No ached? □ Yes 🏹 No		ons and patents involved:
A. Patent Application No.(s) 08/85 Filed 9 5. Name and address of party to whom corr	May 1997 Additional numbers atta	B. Patent No ached? Yes X No 6. Total number	of applicatio	······
 A. Patent Application No.(s) 08/85 Filed 9 5. Name and address of party to whom corr concerning document should be mailed: 	May 1997 Additional numbers atta respondence	B. Patent No ached? Yes X No 6. Total number 7. Total fee (37	of applicatio	ons and patents involved: 1
 A. Patent Application No.(s) 08/85 Filed 9 5. Name and address of party to whom corr concerning document should be mailed: Name:John B. Sowell 	May 1997 Additional numbers atta respondence	B. Patent No ached? • Yes X No 6. Total number 7. Total fee (37 X Enclosed	of applicatio	<u>\$</u> 40.00
 A. Patent Application No.(s) 08/85 Filed 9 5. Name and address of party to whom corr concerning document should be mailed: Name:John B. Sowell 	May 1997 Additional numbers atta respondence	B. Patent No ached? • Yes X No 6. Total number 7. Total fee (37 X Enclosed	of applicatio	······
 A. Patent Application No.(s) 08/85 Filed 9 5. Name and address of party to whom corr concerning document should be mailed: Name:John B. Sowell 	May 1997 Additional numbers atta respondence	B. Patent No ached? • Yes X No 6. Total number 7. Total fee (37 X Enclosed	of applicatio CFR 3.41). d to be cha	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 08/85 Filed 9 5. Name and address of party to whom corr concerning document should be mailed: Name:John B. Sowell Internal Address:	May 1997 Additional numbers atta respondence	B. Patent No ached? Yes X No 6. Total number 7. Total fee (37 X Enclosed Authorized	of applicatio CFR 3.41). d to be cha	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 08/85 Filed 9 5. Name and address of party to whom corr concerning document should be mailed: Name:John B. Sowell Internal Address: Street Address:	May 1997 Additional numbers atta respondence	 B. Patent No ached? Yes X No 6. Total number 7. Total fee (37 fee) (37	of application CFR 3.41). d to be cha unt number	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 08/85 Filed 9 5. Name and address of party to whom corr concerning document should be mailed: Name:John B. Sowell Internal Address: Street Address: 182 Midfield Ro	May 1997 Additional numbers atta respondence	B. Patent No ached? I Yes X No 6. Total number 7. Total fee (37 X Enclosed I Authorized 8. Deposit accou (Attach duplicate	of application CFR 3.41). d to be cha unt number	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 08/85 Filed 9 5. Name and address of party to whom corr concerning document should be mailed: Name:John B. Sowell Internal Address: Street Address: 182 Midfield Ro	May 1997 Additional numbers atta respondence	B. Patent No ached? I Yes X No 6. Total number 7. Total fee (37 X Enclosed I Authorized 8. Deposit accou (Attach duplicate	of application CFR 3.41). d to be cha unt number	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 08/85 Filed 9 5. Name and address of party to whom corr concerning document should be mailed: Name:John B. Sowell Internal Address: Street Address: City:ArdmoreState: PA 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, t	May 1997 Additional numbers atta respondence	B. Patent No ached? I Yes X No 6. Total number 7. Total fee (37 X Enclosed I Authorized 8. Deposit accou (Attach duplicate	of application CFR 3.41). d to be cha unt number copy of this p	r: 19-3445
A. Patent Application No.(s) 08/85 Filed 9 5. Name and address of party to whom corr concerning document should be mailed: Name:John B. Sowell Internal Address: Street Address: [182 Midfield Rc City:ArdmoreState: PA] 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, to the original document.	May 1997 Additional numbers atta respondence	B. Patent No ached? I Yes X No 6. Total number 7. Total fee (37 X Enclosed I Authorized 8. Deposit accou (Attach duplicate	of application CFR 3.41). d to be cha unt number copy of this p	r: 19-3445
A. Patent Application No.(s) 08/85 Filed 9 5. Name and address of party to whom corr concerning document should be mailed: Name:John B. Sowell Internal Address: Street Address: City:ArdmoreState: PA 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, t	May 1997 Additional numbers atta respondence	B. Patent No ached? I Yes X No 6. Total number 7. Total fee (37 X Enclosed I Authorized 8. Deposit accou (Attach duplicate	of application CFR 3.41). d to be cha unt number copy of this p	r: 19-3445

WHEREAS, 🛣 (WE), Ali R. Safabakhsh and John J. Kilgarriff

have invented certain new and useful improvements in a CONTACTLESS BONDING TOOL HEATER

for which <u>Lett</u> (we are) about to make application for Letters Patent of the United States of America;

WHEREAS, QUAD SYSTEMS CORPORATION, a corporation duely organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, and having an office and place of doing business at 2504 Maryland Road; Willow Grove, PA 19090-1710 is desirous of acquiring an interest therein.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound hereby, \mathcal{F} (we)

hereby agree to assign, sell, transfer and convey, and by these presents to assign, sell, transfer and convey unto the said QUAD SYSTEMS CORPORATION for the territory of the United States and for all foreign countries, prove (our) entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, as described in the application executed concurrently herewith, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor, for its own use and behoof, and for its legal representatives and assigns to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by pre (us) had this assignment and sale not been made; and for the aforesaid consideration \neq (we) hereby covenant, agree and undertake to execute, whenever requested by the said QUAD SYSTEMS CORPORATION patent applications, lawful oaths and any other papers which may be deemed necessary or desirable for securing to or for maintaining for said QUAD SYSTEMS CORPORATION, all the Letters Patent hereby assigned or agreed to be assigned.

And F (We) hereby authorize John B. Sowell, Attorney, (Registration No. 19151), 182 Midfield Road., Ardmore, Pennsylvania, 19003, my attorney, to insert on his assignment and deed the filing date and serial number of said application when known.

Executed this 9th day of May

, 1997 orns 10

Cond TE

STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA COUNTY OF MONICOMERY

Before me personally appeared Ali R. Safabakhsh and John J. Kilgarriff

and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his (their) free act and deed this 9th day of May , 1997.

)) 55:

SEAL

Notary Public

The above Assignment covers patent application Serial Number 08/853,877 filed 9 May 1997 , and originally assigned to Group A.U. 1722 in the United States Patent Office.

John B.

PATENT REEL: 9776 FRAME: 0293

RECORDED: 02/22/1999